

JPD-47
Ct No.01
26.07.2024
TN

Calcutta High Court
In The Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Appellate Side

FAT 21 of 2024
CAN 1 of 2024
CAN 2 of 2024

Sri Nirendra Nath Sarkar
VS
Sri Jyotish Kanti Baishya and others

Mr. Bapi Sarkar,
Mr. Subham Ghosh

.... for the appellant

Leave is granted to the learned Advocate-on-record for the appellant to carry out the necessary correction in the memorandum of appeal to the effect that the classification has to be mentioned as memorandum of appeal from original decree.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)

(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)