

229

**06.09.
2024**

Ct. No. 01

ab

**CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI**

**FAT 21 of 2024
IA No. CAN 1 of 2024
IA No. CAN 2 of 2024**

**Sri Nirendra Nath Sarkar.
Vs.
Sri Jyotish Kanti Baishya and others.**

**Mr. Bapi Sarkar,
Mr. Chayan Moni Bhowal.
... for the appellants.**

It appears from the report of the Additional Stamp Reporter appended on the first page of the Memorandum of Appeal that the instant appeal has been filed belatedly.

The appellant has filed an application for condonation of delay being CAN 1 of 2024. Let the copy of the said application be served upon the respondents by speed post and shall file affidavit of service on the returnable date.

The application is made returnable after two weeks.

(Harish Tandon, J.)

(Apurba Sinha Ray, J.)

