

26.09.2024  
Item No.45  
Court No.1  
CHC

***Calcutta High Court***  
***In The Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri***  
***Appellate Side***

**FAT 21 of 2024**  
**IA NO: CAN/1/2024**  
**CAN/2/2024**

**Sri Nirendra Nath Sarkar**  
**Vs.**  
**Sri Jyotish Kanti Baishya & ors.**

Mr. Bapi Sarkar, Advocate  
Mr. Chayan Moni Bhowal, Advocate  
...for the appellant

1. Service on all respondents are incomplete.
2. List the appeal on **October 3, 2024.**

**(Debangsu Basak, J.)**

**(Md. Shabbar Rashidi, J.)**