

05.11.2024  
Item No.76  
Court No.1.  
S. De

**THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI**

**F.A.T. 21 of 2024  
I.A. CAN No.1/2024  
I.A. CAN No.2/2024**

**Sri Nirendra Nath Sarkar.  
Vs  
Jyotish Kanti Baishya & Ors.**

Mr. Bapi Sarkar,  
Ms. Chayan Moni Bhowal,  
...for the appellant.

Mr. Subham Ghosh,  
Mr. Mayank Roy, ...for the respondent  
nos. 1 and 9.

Learned advocate for the appellant says that  
service is not complete.

As requested, let this matter be listed again on  
November 11, 2024. In the mean time, let service be  
completed and affidavit-of-service be filed on the next  
date.

**(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)**

**(Arijit Banerjee, J.)**