

12.11.2024
Item no. 36.
Court No.1.
AB

**Calcutta High Court
In the Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri**

**F.A.T. 21 of 2024
With
CAN 1 of 2024
CAN 2 of 2024**

**Nirendranath Sarkar
Vs
Jyotish Kanti Baishya & Ors.**

Mr. Bapi Sarkar,
Ms. Chayan Moni Bhowal....for the Appellant.

Mr. Subham Ghosh,
Mr. Mayank Royfor the Respondent Nos.1, 9.

Dictated by Arijit Banerjee, J.

1. Learned Advocate for the appellant says that the respondent no.10 is yet to be served. Attempted service on him has failed.
2. Let appropriate steps be taken for effecting service on the respondent no.10, personally or through mail.
3. As requested, let this matter stand over till the next available Circuit.
4. All parties shall act in terms of server copy of the order downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)

