

09.04.2026
(D/L 01)
Ct. No.7
(SKB)

**CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI
APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FAT 21 of 2024
With
CAN 2 of 2024**

Narendra Nath Sarkar
Versus
Jyotish Kanti Baishya and others

Mr. Bapi Sarkar,
Mr. Roumyadip Saha

... for the appellant.

1. The learned advocate for the appellant is directed to deposit the requisites to be assessed by the Department in accordance with the report dated 9th April, 2026 submitted by the Assistant Registrar within 17th April, 2026.
2. List this matter before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)

(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)