

27.04.2026  
Court No.7  
Item No.43  
pk/AP

**HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI**

**FA 13 of 2026  
With  
CAN 2 of 2024**

**Nirendra Nath Sarkar  
Vs.  
Jyotish Kanti Baishya and Ors.**

Mr. Bapi Sarkar  
Mr. R. Saha

... For the Appellant.

1. Time to file paper books is peremptorily extended for a period of three weeks from date.
2. Let this matter stand adjourned and be listed before the next available Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri.

**(Rajasekhar Mantha, J.)**

**(Om Narayan Rai, J.)**